| COUNTY | City and County of Denver | | | City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202 | |
|---------------------|---|---|---------------|--|----------------|
| Legislation Details | | | | | |
| File #: | 23-0 | 0042 Version: 1 | | | |
| Туре: | Res | olution | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 1/9/2 | 2023 | In control: | Safety, Housing, Education & Committee | & Homelessness |
| On agenda: | 1/30 |)/2023 | Final action: | 1/30/2023 | |
| | Denver and Brothers Redevelopment, Inc. to administer the Emergency Rental Assistance Program to eligible households earning up to 80% of the area median income that are unable to pay rent during or due to the COVID-19 pandemic, citywide. Amends an agreement with Brothers Redevelopment, Inc. by adding \$2,425,320 for a new total of \$3,425,320 and six months for a new end date of 12-31-2023 to administer the Emergency Rental Assistance Program (ERAP) to eligible households earning up to 80% of the area median income that are unable to pay rent during or due to the COVID-19 pandemic, citywide (HOST-202263902-02/HOST-202266074-02). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-21-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 1-18-2023. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Anne Wallace | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RR23-0042_HOST_BRI ERAP2 2nd Amendment, 2. 23-0042 Filed Resolution_Brothers Redevelopment, Inc. 202266074-02, 3. 23-0042 Second Amendatory Agreement _Brothers_Redevelopment 202266704-02, 4. 23-0042 Filed Resolution_Brothers Redevelopment, Inc. 202266074-02, 5. 23-0042-Signed | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Ac | tion | Result |
| 1/30/2023 | 1 | Council President | sig | Ined | |
| 1/30/2023 | 1 | City Council | ad | opted | Pass |
| 1/18/2023 | 1 | Safety, Housing, Education Homelessness Committe | | proved by consent | |